Amend SB 89 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f)(1)(A), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 23), strike "department" and substitute "district".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 18), strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 20), strike "only".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f)(1)(A)(ii), Agriculture Code (page 3, line 1), strike "insurmountable".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f)(1)(A)(ii), Agriculture Code (page 3, lines 3 and 4), strike "despite consultation by the district with public transit providers".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f)(1)(A)(iii), Agriculture Code (page 3, lines 7 and 8), strike "and the unavailability of an appropriate alternate provider or site".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(f)(2), Agriculture Code (page 3, lines 17-18), strike "the department using the criteria and methodology established under Subsection (g)" and substitute "the district".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 12.0029(g), Agriculture Code (page 3, lines 19-23), and reletter subsequent subsections of added Section 12.0029, Agriculture Code, accordingly.
- (9) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(h), Agriculture Code (page 3, line 24), strike "one-year" and substitute "two-year".
- (10) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(i), Agriculture Code (page 3, line 27, through page 4, line 1), strike "and has been unable to provide to the department a list of possible providers for the summer nutrition program".
- (11) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(i), Agriculture Code (page 4, line 3), immediately following "nutrition

program.", insert "Each field office shall compile and maintain a
list of possible alternate providers."

- (12) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.0029(j)(3), Agriculture Code (page 4, lines 17 and 18), between "profit made" and "through", insert "or loss incurred".
- (13) Strike SECTION 3 of the bill (page 4, lines 21-25) and renumber SECTION 4 of the bill as SECTION 3.